

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2023.314
Released – 2 February 2023

Thank you for your email received 18 January 2023 requesting information regarding flights.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

- 1. Over the last four years, has your Trust booked first class or business class plane tickets for staff/employees to travel on work trips abroad?***
- 2. If yes, how much has been spent in each respective year on such flights from 2019 to 2023?***
- 3. Where possible, please disclose the routes flown (e.g LHR - NYC - LHR).***

The Trust has not booked any first-class or business-class plane tickets for staff/employees to travel on work trips abroad.

Chair John Goulston **Chief Executive** Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT